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Certificateholder Monthly Distribution Summary

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4

A4X
A5
A6

A6X
P

AR

 
 

   Cusip   

02146PAA3
02146PAB1
02146PAC9
02146PAD7
02146PAE5
02146PAF2
02146PAG0
02146PAH8
02146PAN5
02146PAJ4

 
Class

Description

Senior
Senior
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Senior
Senior

Strip IO
Prepay Penalties

Senior

Certificate
Rate
Type

Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Fix-30/360
Fix-30/360

 
   Beginning   

Balance

140,000,000.00
62,122,000.00
22,458,000.00

243,791,000.00
243,791,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
100.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
5.702500
0.506164
6.208664
5.972500
0.236164
0.000000
0.000000

 
Principal

Distribution

916,256.29
406,569.09
146,980.60

1,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

 
Interest

Distribution

724,344.14
321,412.19
116,195.15

1,158,515.15
102,831.87
746,891.94
712,116.11
28,158.43

0.00
0.52

 
Total

Distribution

1,640,600.43
727,981.28
263,175.75

1,159,515.15
102,831.87
746,891.94
712,116.11
28,158.43

0.00
100.52

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
     Ending     

Balance

139,083,743.71
61,715,430.91
22,311,019.40

243,790,000.00
243,790,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
0.00

Cumulative
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

02146PAK1
02146PAL9
02146PAM7
02146PAP0
02146PAQ8
02146PAR6

Mezzanine
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior
Junior

Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360
Var-30/360

17,250,000.00
11,233,000.00
6,820,000.00
4,814,000.00
3,611,000.00
2,807,459.00

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664

1,232.68
802.70
487.35
344.01
258.04
200.62

89,249.55
58,118.27
35,285.91
24,907.09
18,682.90
14,525.47

90,482.22
58,920.97
35,773.26
25,251.10
18,940.95
14,726.09

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,248,767.32
11,232,197.30
6,819,512.65
4,813,655.99
3,610,741.96
2,807,258.38

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 802,343,659.00 1,474,231.38 4,151,234.69 5,625,466.07 0.00 800,869,427.62 0.00
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Principal Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4

A4X
A5
A6

A6X
P

AR

 
 

Cusip

02146PAA3
02146PAB1
02146PAC9
02146PAD7
02146PAE5
02146PAF2
02146PAG0
02146PAH8
02146PAN5
02146PAJ4

Original
Certificate
Balance

140,000,000.00
62,122,000.00
22,458,000.00

243,791,000.00
243,791,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

140,000,000.00
62,122,000.00
22,458,000.00

243,791,000.00
243,791,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
100.00

Scheduled
Principal

Distribution

916,256.29
406,569.09
146,980.60

1,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

 
Accretion
Principal

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Unscheduled
Principal

Adjustments

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Principal

Distribution

916,256.29
406,569.09
146,980.60

1,000.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

 
Deferred
Interest

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Current
Realized
Losses

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate
Balance

139,083,743.71
61,715,430.91
22,311,019.40

243,790,000.00
243,790,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
0.00

Ending
Certificate

Factor

0.99345531222
0.99345531222
0.99345531222
0.99999589813
0.99999589813
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
1.00000000000
0.00000000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

02146PAK1
02146PAL9
02146PAM7
02146PAP0
02146PAQ8
02146PAR6

17,250,000.00
11,233,000.00
6,820,000.00
4,814,000.00
3,611,000.00
2,807,459.00

17,250,000.00
11,233,000.00
6,820,000.00
4,814,000.00
3,611,000.00
2,807,459.00

1,232.68
802.70
487.35
344.01
258.04
200.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,232.68
802.70
487.35
344.01
258.04
200.62

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

17,248,767.32
11,232,197.30
6,819,512.65
4,813,655.99
3,610,741.96
2,807,258.38

0.99992854055
0.99992854055
0.99992854055
0.99992854055
0.99992854055
0.99992854055

Totals 802,343,659.00 802,343,659.00 1,474,231.38 0.00 0.00 1,474,231.38 0.00 0.00 800,869,427.62
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Interest Distribution Detail

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4

A4X
A5
A6

A6X
P

AR

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

140,000,000.00
62,122,000.00
22,458,000.00

243,791,000.00
243,791,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
100.00

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
5.702500
0.506164
6.208664
5.972500
0.236164
0.000000
0.000000

 
Current
Interest

724,344.14
321,412.19
116,195.15

1,158,515.15
102,831.87
746,891.94
712,116.11
28,158.43

0.00
0.00

Interest
Carryforward

Amount

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Deferred
Interest

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total
Interest

Due

724,344.14
321,412.19
116,195.15

1,158,515.15
102,831.87
746,891.94
712,116.11
28,158.43

0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover

Paid

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net
Interest
Shortfall

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 
Interest

Paid

724,344.14
321,412.19
116,195.15

1,158,515.15
102,831.87
746,891.94
712,116.11

28,158.43
0.00
0.52

Interest
Carryforward

After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Net Rate
Carryover
After Dist.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yield
Supplemental

Paid

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Yield
Supplemental

After Distr

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

17,250,000.00
11,233,000.00
6,820,000.00
4,814,000.00
3,611,000.00
2,807,459.00

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664

89,249.55
58,118.27
35,285.91
24,907.09
18,682.90
14,525.47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

89,249.55
58,118.27
35,285.91
24,907.09
18,682.90
14,525.47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

89,249.55
58,118.27
35,285.91
24,907.09
18,682.90
14,525.47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Totals 802,343,659.00 4,151,234.17 0.00 0.00 4,151,234.17 0.00 0.00 4,151,234.69 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Current Payment Information
Factors per $1,000

 
 

 Class 

A1
A2
A3
A4

A4X
A5
A6

A6X
P

AR

 
 

Cusip

02146PAA3
02146PAB1
02146PAC9
02146PAD7
02146PAE5
02146PAF2
02146PAG0
02146PAH8
02146PAN5
02146PAJ4

Original
Certificate
Balance

140,000,000.00
62,122,000.00
22,458,000.00

243,791,000.00
243,791,000.00
144,358,000.00
143,079,000.00
143,079,000.00

100.00
100.00

Beginning
Certificate
Balance

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

 
Principal

Distribution

6.544687780
6.544687780
6.544687780
0.004101874
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000
0.000000000

1,000.000000000

 
Interest

Distribution

5.173886717
5.173886717
5.173886717
4.752083333
0.421803383
5.173886717
4.977083333
0.196803383
0.000000000
5.183199714

Ending
Certificate
Balance

993.455312220
993.455312220
993.455312220
999.995898126
999.995898126

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

0.000000000

Pass
    Through    

Rate (%)

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
5.702500
0.506164
6.208664
5.972500
0.236164
0.000000
0.000000

M
B1
B2
B3
B4
B5

02146PAK1
02146PAL9
02146PAM7
02146PAP0
02146PAQ8
02146PAR6

17,250,000.00
11,233,000.00
6,820,000.00
4,814,000.00
3,611,000.00
2,807,459.00

1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000
1,000.000000000

0.071459451
0.071459451
0.071459451
0.071459451
0.071459451
0.071459451

5.173886717
5.173886717
5.173886717
5.173886717
5.173886717
5.173886717

999.928540549
999.928540549
999.928540549
999.928540549
999.928540549
999.928540549

6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664
6.208664

Totals 802,343,659.00 1,000.000000000 1.837406407 5.173886082 998.162593593
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Pool Level Data  

Distribution Date
Cut-off Date
Record Date
Determination Date
LIBOR Determination Date
Accrual Period 30/360

Number of Days in 30/360 Accrual Period

Begin
End

 

7/25/06
6/ 1/06
6/30/06
7/22/06
6/27/06
6/ 1/06
7/ 1/06

30

Collateral Detail

Original Mortgage Loan Details

  

Original Aggregate Loan Count
Original Stated Principal Balance
Original Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Original Weighted Average Remaining Term

Group I Total

1,962
802,343,559.18

6.59483%
6.20866%

360

1,962
802,343,559.18
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Current Mortgage Loan Details

  

Beginning Aggregate Loan Count
Loans Paid Off or otherwise removed pursuant to the PSA
Ending Aggregate Loan Count

Group I Total

1,962
1

1,961

1,962
1

1,961

Beginning Pool Stated Principal Balance
Scheduled Principal
Unscheduled Principal
Realized Principal Losses
Ending Pool Stated Principal Balance

802,343,559.18
57,335.03

1,416,896.35
0.00

800,869,327.80

802,343,559.18
57,335.03

1,416,896.35
0.00

800,869,327.80

Beginning Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Beginning Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Mortgage Rate
Ending Weighted Average Net Mortgage Rate

6.59483%
6.20866%
6.59374%
6.20756%

Beginning Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity
Ending Weighted Average Remaining Term to Maturity

360
359
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Delinquency Information

Delinquency Information

  
 

Group 1

30-59 Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

4 0.20398% 1,975,322.15 0.24665%

60-89 Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

90+ Days 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

  
 

Group 1

Foreclosure 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

Bankruptcy 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

REO 
Count

 
Count %

 
Balance

 
Balance %

0 0.00000% 0.00 0.00000%

60+ Delinquency, Foreclosure, Bankruptcy & REO Totals

  

Current
One-Month Prior
Two-Month Prior
Three-Month Prior
Four-Month Prior
Five-Month Prior

Group I Total

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Delinquency Average
Passing Delinquency Stepdown Requirement

0.00
YES

0.00
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Available Funds

Interest

  

Scheduled Interest
Plus: Capitalized Interest
Less: Master Servicer Fee
Less: Trustee Fee
Less: Mortgage Loan Premiums
Total Interest Available

Group I Total

4,409,293.41
0.00

250,590.14
6,017.58
1,451.01

4,151,234.68

4,409,293.41
0.00

250,590.14
6,017.58
1,451.01

4,151,234.68

Principal

Scheduled Principal
Paid in Full Principal
Curtailment Principal
Liquidation Principal
Repurchased Principal
Substitution Adjustment Principal
Unanticipated Principal Recoveries
Remaining Amounts in Supplemental Account
Total Principal Available

57,335.03
640,000.00
776,896.35

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,474,231.38

57,335.03
640,000.00
776,896.35

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

1,474,231.38

Total Available Funds 5,625,466.06 5,625,466.06
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Certificate Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Trustee Fee
Prepayment Charges
Other Deposits required by the PSA
Total Deposits

5,625,466.06
6,017.58

0.00
0.00

5,631,483.64

Withdrawals Available Funds, to the Distribution Account
Trustee Fee
Prepayment Charges
Total Withdrawals

5,625,466.06
6,017.58

0.00
5,631,483.64

Ending Balance 0.00

Distribution Account

Beginning Balance 0.00

Deposits Available Funds
Other Deposits Required by the PSA
Prepayment Charges
Total Deposits

5,625,466.06
0.00
0.00

5,625,466.06

Withdrawals Payments of Prinicipal & Interest to the Classes 5,625,466.06

Ending Balance 0.00
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Corridor Contract Reserve Fund

Beginnning Balance
Deposits
Withdrawals
Ending Balance

100.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

Yield Supplemental Payments Detailed on Interest Detail Report

Principal Reserve Account

Deposits Beginning Principal Reserve Balance
Deposits

100.00
0.00

Withdrawals To Prepayment Premium Class
Ending Principal Reserve Balance

0.00
100.00

Fees of the Trust

  

Gross Master Servicing Fee
Net Master Servicing Fee
Trustee Fee
Lpmi
Total Net Loan Fees

Group I Total

250,732.36
250,590.14

6,017.58
1,451.01

258,058.72

250,732.36
250,590.14

6,017.58
1,451.01

258,058.72

Servicer Advances

  

Principal Advances
Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Principal & Interest Advances
Reimbursement for Nonrecoverable Advances
Total Advances

Group I Total

0.00
10,706.60

0.00
0.00

10,706.60

0.00
10,706.60

0.00
0.00

10,706.60
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Mortgage Prepayment Details

  

Prepayment Charges

Group I Total

0.00 0.00

Principal Balance of Loans Paid in Full
Prepayment Interest Excess
Prepayment Interest Shortfall
Compensating Interest
Non-Supported Prepayment Interest Shortfall
CPR %
SMM %

640,000.00
0.00

142.22
142.22

-0.00
2.09882%
0.17661%

640,000.00
0.00

142.22
142.22

-0.00

Net Interest Shortfalls

  

Net Prepayment Interest Shortfalls
Relief Act Reduction Shortfalls
Total Net Interest Shortfalls

Group I Total

-0.00
0.00

-0.00

-0.00
0.00

-0.00
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Principal Distribution Amounts

Senior and Subordinate Percentages

  

Senior Percentage Original
Senior Prepayment Percentage Original
Senior Percentage
Senior Prepayment Percentage
Subordinate Percentages
Subordinate Prepayment Percentage

Group I  

94.20006%
100.00000%
94.20006%

100.00000%
5.79994%
0.00000%

Principal Distribution Amounts

  

Senior Principal Distribution Amount
Subordinate Principal Distribution Amount
Total Principal Distribution Amount

Group I Total

1,470,905.98

1,474,231.38

1,470,905.98
3,325.40

1,474,231.38

Two Times Test Condition NO
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Realized Loss Detail

  

Current Period Realized Losses
Cumulative Realized Losses
Total Liquidated Loan Balance
Total Liquidated Proceeds
Subsequent Recoveries
Passing Cumulative Loss Test

Group I Total

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
YES

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

 Group Loan ID Liquidation Balance Liquidation Proceeds Realized Loss

Group I
N/A
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Credit Enhancements

Subordination

Credit Support

Class A
Class A Percentage

Class M
Class M Percentage

Class B1
Class B1 Percentage

Class B2
Class B2 Percentage

Class B3
Class B3 Percentage

Class B4
Class B4 Percentage

Class B5
Class B5 Percentage

  Original Current

755,808,200.00
94.200059%

17,250,000.00
2.149952%

11,233,000.00
1.400024%

6,820,000.00
0.850010%

4,814,000.00
0.599992%

3,611,000.00
0.450057%

2,807,459.00
0.349907%

754,337,294.02
94.189798%

17,248,767.32
2.153755%

11,232,197.30
1.402500%

6,819,512.65
0.851514%

4,813,655.99
0.601054%

3,610,741.96
0.450853%

2,807,258.38
0.350526%
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